
Contact Persons for Import Permits and Clearances during Covid-19 Lockdown 

No. Ministries 
Public Sector 
Agency 

Contact Person Email Tel/Fax 

1 

Ministry of 
Commerce and 
Consumer 
Protection 

Trade Division 1.  Mr. Yindiren Coopoomootoo ycoopoomootoo@govmu.org Cell: 5765-9370 

2.  Ms. S. Multra smultra@govmu.org Cell: 5763-8781 

Head Office 
(Bunker Fuels) 

Mrs R. Mohuddy (Assistant Permanent 

Secretary) bmohuddy@govmu.org 

Cell:5760-7602 

Consumer 
Affairs Unit 

1. Mr. A. D Seetohul (Head) 
 

aseetohul@govmu.org 
Cell: 5865 1414 

2. Mr. H. Bhoyroo (Senior Consumer 
Affairs Officer) 

hbhoyrool@govmu.org 
Cell: 5758 3314 

3. Mr. I Dookhit (Senior Consumer 
Affairs Officer) 

idookhit@govmu.org 
Cell: 5916-7605 

Legal Metrology 
Services 

1. Mrs. T Bagha (Director) tbagha@govmu.org Cell: 5259-7151 

2. Mrs. S Umavassee (Deputy Director) sumavassee@govmu.org Cell: 5719-5041 

State Trading 
Corporation 

1. Mr. J Ramasamy (General Manager) j.ramasamy@stcmu.com Cell: 5255 6600 

2. Ms. S. Bissessur (Ag. Commercial 
Manager) 

s.bissessur@stcmu.com 
Cell :5257-4401 

SGS Ltd Mr. Aktar Emrith aktar.emrith@sgs.com Cell : 5252-8245 

2 

Ministry of 
Industrial 
Development, 
SMEs & 
Cooperatives 

Mauritius 
Standards 
Bureau 

1.  Mrs. Chummun Bhujohory 
LChummunBhujohory@msb.intne
t.mu Cell:  834-9123 

2. Ms. Oonisha Balgobin  Cell: 5758-4932 

3. Mr. Krishna Pareemamun  Cell: 5764-7695 

3 

Ministry of Blue 
Economy, 
Marine 
Resources, 
Fisheries and 
Shipping  

Import Section 1. Mr. S. Jeetah 
sjeetah@govmu.org 

Off: 206-2826. 
Cell: 5895-5858  

2. Mrs. Pushpa Seepaul-Choolhun ppseepaul@govmu.org 
 

Off: 206-2826. 
Cell: 5791-7257 

Fisheries 
Division 

Mr. Norungee 
dnorungee@gmail.com 

Cell: 5251-0774 

4 1. Mr. Faradally Ollitte rsnsa@govmu.org Cell: 5254-0477 
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Ministry of 
Energy and 
Public Utilities 

Radiation Safety 
and Nuclear 
Security 
Authority 

2. Ms. J. Chrishna Cell: 5795-3131 

3. Mr. N. Cader Hassam 
Cell: 5701-0554 

5 
Ministry of Agro 
Industry and 
Food Security 

National Plant 
Protection Office 

1. Mrs. Padmini Seebun moa-pathology@govmu.org; 
p.seebun@yahoo.com;  

Off: 464 4872 
Cell: 5256-2541 

2. Ms Francess Jolicoeur fjbessie@hotmail.com Cell: 5788-6460 

Agricultural 
Marketing Board 

1.  Ms. Yashna Ittoo y.ittoo@ambmauritius.mu  

Off: 433-4025;  
Fax: 433-4837 

Division of 
Veterinary 
Services 

1. Dr. Meenowa (Principal Agricultural 
Officer) 

dmeenowa13@gmail.com;  
moa-dvs@govmu.org 

Off: 454-1016, 454-
1017 

6  

Ministry of 
Health and 
Wellness 

Food Import 
Unit 

1. Mr. Gooljar cgooljar@govmu.org 

5257 - 6283 

Dangerous 
Chemicals 
Control Board 
(DCCB) 

1. Dr. R. Goorah 
dccbmoh@govmu.org; 

Cell: 5759-1922 

2. Mr. K Dookheea      

2. Dr. P. Beeharry (Ag. Principal 
Veterinary Officer) rajabeeharry@gmail.com Cell: 5758 - 9112 

Pharmacy 
Board 

Mr. Sharma Ramphul (Director) sramphul@govmu.org Cell: 5257-7765 

Mr. B. Naeck  Cell: 5784-7571 

Mr. H. K Bucktowar  Cell: 5257-9790 

7 

Ministry of 
Technology, 
Communication 
and Innovation 

ICTA 

Mr. Jerome Louis info@icta.mu; jlouis@icta.mu  
Tel: +230 211-5333 
Fax: +230 211-
9444  
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